TOWN OF HOUSTON Chapter 125 Building Standards Code

Article I-Official Building Code of the Town Article II-Public Works Projects Article III-Authority to Enforce

ARTICLE I-OFFICIAL BUILDING CODE OF THE TOWN

The Town Council of the Town of Houston hereby adopts the current edition of the building codes as adopted by the Kent County Levy Court Commissioners as the building standards for construction within the corporate limits of the Town of Houston and for any public works projects undertaken by the Town Council of the Town of Houston.

ARTICLE II-PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS

For purposes of this article, the term "public works projects" shall mean any projects for the construction, reconstruction, alteration or repair of any public building or public structure, the cost of which will be paid with public funds.

ARTICLE III-AUTHORITY TO ENFORCE

The Town Council of the Town of Houston hereby authorizes Kent County to enforce the Kent County Building Code for all structures within the corporate limits of the Town of Houston.